All content and images on this site are protected by copyright and/or trademark. Copyright is either held by Black Hills Santa or use of the content on this site has been authorized by copyright holders. Trademark is held by Black Hills Santa and registered with the State of South Dakota. Use of any material on this site does not extend to any other party or entity. See Privacy Policy for more information.

Websites are permitted to link to content on this site but are not permitted to transfer content or render content in a web browser framed environment. Likewise, content may not be pulled from the website of Black Hills Santa and rendered within a web page of another website.

As such no user, organization, or entity may use, remove, repurpose, or save on any retrieval system, web page, database, e-mail list server or other electronic means of dissemination the content from the site without the express permission of Black Hills Santa: West River's Authentic Santa & Mrs. Claus and Saint Nicholas.

Content from this site may only be used as photocopies so long as the photocopies bear the URL from which the content was taken and explicitly state, "Black Hills Santa: West River's Authentic Santa & Mrs. Claus and Saint Nicholas".

To obtain the proper permission to use content for this site, please contact Black Hills Santa at Santa@blackhillsanta.com